RECREATION AND PARK COMMISSION

Addendum No. 2
November 20, 2023

Solicitation No. 221 — Request for Qualifications
Professional Architectural Design Services for a
New Contemporary Arts Center at City-Brook Community Park
Submittal Deadline 11:00 a.m. CT on December 5, 2023
Recreation and Park Commission for the Parish of East Baton Rouge
BREC Planning & Engineering Department

The following additions/changes are being made to the solicitation:

Schedule:
e Last day for questions: November 22, 2023 at midnight.
e Last day for BREC to issue addenda: November 29, 2023 at 11am CT.

Pre-Proposal Meeting/Conference Call (non-mandatory)
e See attached Sign-in Sheet from the in-person and virtual attendees.

This addendum is hereby officially made a part of the referenced solicitation and should be attached to the
submitter’s proposal or otherwise acknowledged therein.

If you have already submitted your proposal and this addendum causes you to revise your original submittal,
please indicate changes herein and return to Purchasing prior to submittal opening in an envelope marked with
the file number, bid opening date and time. If this addendum does not cause you to revise your submittal,
please acknowledge receipt of the addendum by signing your name and company below and returning it in
accordance with the provisions above.

(Name and Signature) Date

(Company Name)

6201 Florida Boulevard, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806
225.272.9200 | 225.273.6404 | brec.org



SIGN-IN SHEET FOR
RFQ 221 - REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR A
NEW CONTEMPORARY ARTS CENTER AT CITY-BROOK COMMUNITY PARK

NON-MANDATORY PRE-PROPOSAL MEETING AND CONFERENCE CALL
NOVEMBER 16, 2023 1:00 P.M. (CT)

Phone Number Email Address REPRESENTATIVE NAME

REPRESENTATIVE NAME Company Name/Department
(Signature)

(Please Print)
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SIGN-IN SHEET FOR
RFQ 221 - REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR A
NEW CONTEMPORARY ARTS CENTER AT CITY-BROOK COMMUNITY PARK

NON-MANDATORY PRE-PROPOSAL MEETING AND CONFERENCE CALL
NOVEMBER 16, 2023 1:00 P.M. (CT)

REPRESENTATIVE NAME Company Name/Department Phone Number Email Address REPRESENTATIVE NAME
(Please Print) (Signature)

1 Skhne ﬁLZéocm 71PPTo AssociAtes 225 TH 1S Spipone Tipron -AsocinTes con %

9 C W’Z/K‘FE_, (o AT IINNY f?\—\{/]& 75RO £ 15 38 4 osy T \car‘*r'\ev\ e ~hha~chi {‘chfi %jf%‘

3 astge  Lopy o MANo  LLC Sok hsn bszo Lomine b nnne Nt e /’“‘\
s M. Y Y PN Zaz S50 -0 MTEau@EN ﬂs?_\éLli NG, cam/ 0
3

10

11

12




DIAL-IN SHEET FOR

RFQ 221 - REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR A

NEW CONTEMPORARY ARTS CENTER AT CITY-BROOK COMMUNITY PARK

NON-MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING AND CONFERENCE CALL

OVEMBER 16, 2023 1:00 P.M. (CT)

DIAL-IN SHEET FOR

P
REPRESENTATIVE NAME Company Name/Department Phone Number Email Address REPRESENTATIVE NAME
(Please Print) .
(Signature)
Naiding Yao NO ARCHITECTURE, PLLC 1 607 663-1625 naiding@noarchitecture.com
Zijing Wang NO ARCHITECTURE, PLLC +1 646 662-9881 zijing@noarchitecture.com;
info@noarchitecture.com
www.noarchitecture.com
Nadeema Asif RIOS 323-785-1831 naseema(@rios.com
Lindsay Ricketts Charcoalblue (212-645-0790 Lindsay.ricketts@charcoalblue.com
Lydia Gikas Cook Reed Hilderbrand LLC (617)972-7957 Lyvdia@reedhilderbrand.com
Ian Mills Morris Adjmi Architects (504) 708-1639 im@ma.com
Christin Meeker Fusion Architects (225)766-4848 Christin@fusionapc.com
Lindsey Moore Fusion Architects (225)766-4848 lindsey(@fusionbcb.com
Matt Daigrepont Fusion Architects (225)766-4848 matt@fusionbcb.com
Christopher Chauvin TLC ENGINEERING (985)212-2759 chris.chauvin@tlc-eng.com
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DIAL-IN SHEET FOR

RFQ 221 - REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR A
NEW CONTEMPORARY ARTS CENTER AT CITY-BROOK COMMUNITY PARK

NON-MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING AND CONFERENCE CALL
OVEMBER 16, 2023 1:00 P.M. (CT)

SOLUTIONS
Amanda Huhn SCAPE Landscape Architecture (504)332-2602 ext. amanda@scapestudio.com
192
Matt DeCotiis CICADA (914)456-1298 Matt@cicadateam.com
Elizabeth Chen Concordia (504)569-1818 ext 118 echen@concordia.com
PAUL VAIVODA Wilson Butler Architects (617)720-7127 ext, pv@wilsonbutler.com
248
Barbara Blum SmithGroup (404)689-9601 Barbara.blum@smithgroup.com
Ivan O’Garro SmithGroup Ivan.ogarro@smithgroup.com
Peyton Woodroffe TLC ENGINEERING (813)207-2191 peyton.woodroffe@tlc-eng.com
SOLUTIONS
Elizabeth Stoel, Cooper Robertson (917)546-6907 estoel@cooperrobertson.com
Emma Hopkins Sasaki Design 1(617) 923 7232 ehopkins@sasaki.com
Annie Langlois Sasaki Design alanglois(@sasaki.com

Marta Guerra-Pastrian

Sasaki Design

mguerra(@sasaki.com

Stacey Chapman

Sasaki Design

mguerra(@sasaki.com
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DIAL-IN SHEET FOR

RFQ 221 - REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR A

NEW CONTEMPORARY ARTS CENTER AT CITY-BROOK COMMUNITY PARK

NON-MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING AND CONFERENCE CALL

OVEMBER 16, 2023 1:00 P.M. (CT)

Brian Rousseau Rome Rome Office (917)808-5211 brian@romeoffice.us

Rachel DiResto Emergent Method (225)892-3533 Rachel. DiResto@emergentmethod
.com

Joanna Wong OMA wong@oma.com

Edwin Chan EC3 Design (310)301-8085 admin@ec3.us

Kyle Onaga EC3 Design (310)301-8085 kvle@ec3.us

Chris Skeens RIOS (323)785-1800 chris@rios.com

Kevin Thomas Trahan Architects (646)661-663 kthomas@trahanarchitects.com

Don Lawrence

CHASM Architecture

C 404.354.6783 | D
470.905.3506

DLawrence @chasmarchitectu
re.com

Elizabeth Goolsby CHASM Architecture C 678.469.7575 | D EGoolsby @chasmarchitectur
470.264.2061 e.com
Sam Stenecker OTIJ Architects (202)240-9227 stenecker@otj.com
Falynn Schmidt OT]J Architects schmidt@otj.com
Trent Davies Gensler (713)844-0094 Irent_Davies@gensler.com
Scott Geiger Reed Hilderbrand Landscape (617)972-7954 scott@reedhildebrand.com
. Architecture
Sophie Allen Reed Hilderbrand Landscape (617)972-7930 sophie@reedhilderbrand.com




DIAL-IN SHEET FOR

RFQ 221 - REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR A
NEW CONTEMPORARY ARTS CENTER AT CITY-BROOK COMMUNITY PARK

NON-MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING AND CONFERENCE CALL
OVEMBER 16, 2023 1:00 P.M. (CT)

Architecture

Avery McMurtry Reed Hilderbrand Landscape avery@reedhilderbrand.com
37 Architecture
Kerwin E. Julien, Sr Julien Engineering & Consulting, (504)366-3454 kerwin@julien-engineering.com
40. Inc.
Christian Rodriguez EskewDumezRipple (504)561-8686 crodriguez@eskewdumezripple.co
41.
Lyle Starr Morris Adjmi Architects (646)835-2803 lyle@ma.com
42.
43, Martin Tovrea Multistudio (504)553-3379 Martin. Tovrea@multi.studio
David Merlin Made Design (504)507-0852 dmerlin@made.design
44,
45. _Alex Ratliff Made Design (504)327-9337 ratliff@made.design
Jaques Boureois Salas O’Brien (281)664-1900 acques.bourgeois(@salasobrien.co
m
46.
Jeff Mitchell Theatre Projects (917)512-9985 imitchell@theatreprojects.com
47.
48. Bobbie Hill (504 Concordia (504)568eh&18 concordia.domil@concordia.com
Ken Robertson Thomas Phifer and Partners (732)859-5731 ken@thomasphifer.com

49.




